PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT7464321

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PHILIPPE STARCK	02/20/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CASSINA S.P.A.
Street Address:	VIA BUSNELLI 1
City:	MEDA (MILANO)
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	I-20036

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29347375
Application Number:	29347729
Application Number:	29347728

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)637-5910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026376459

Email: hlusdocketing@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: TERESA LAVENUE

Address Line 1: 555 THIRTEENTH STREET, N. W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	145747-347375
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERESA LAVENUE
SIGNATURE:	/Teresa Lavenue/
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=145747-347375 Assignment#page1.tif source=145747-347375 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507417393 REEL: 060697 FRAME: 0668

ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION (U.S. Rights Only)

WHEREAS, Philippe STARCK, (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) of 18/20 rue du Faubourg du Temple, F-75011 PARIS (France), has made an invention entitled "Furniture" for which a so-entitled application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 13, 2009 under Serial No. 29/311194 (We hereby authorize and request ASSIGNEE'S attorneys, Nixon & Vanderhye P.C., of 901 North Glebe Road, 11th Floor, Arlington, Virginia 22203-1808, to insert here the filing date and the serial number of said application when known.);

WHEREAS, CASSINA S.p.A. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the Country of Italy, having an office and place of business at Via Busnelli 1, I-20036 MEDA (Milano) Italy, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS by these presents hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and all resulting patents, and the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention;

ASSIGNOR hereby agree to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention;

PATENT REEL: 060697 FRAME: 0669 ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

AGREED and executed as noted below:

February 20, 2009	
Date	Philippe STARCK
0.4	
Date	
Date	
Date	

-2-

PATENT REEL: 060697 FRAME: 0670